
 

Partsbook_drs060b523baa5-a.docx           November 2013 

 Demolition and Recycling Equipment BV  

Den Hoek 10, 5845 EL St. Anthonis, Netherlands 
 

TEL. +31 (0) 485 442300 
FAX +31 (0) 485 442120 

 

INTERNET www.demarec.com 
E-MAIL info@demarec.com 

 

 

Partsbook 

for 

Rotatable shear 
DRS-60-A 

 

Product Part Number Ref.  

DRS-60-A Serie 2 DRS060B523BAA5  

 
  



 
 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 1  of 24 

Date November 2013 

Product type DRS-60-A 

Housing GP Number DRS060B523BAA5-A 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 2  of 24 

Date November 2013 

Product type DRS-60-A 

Housing GP Number DRS060B523BAA5-A 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 3  of 24 

Date November 2013 

Product type DRS-60-A 

Housing GP Number DRS060B523BAA5-A 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 4  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Rotatorhead GP Number 405057-02 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 5  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Rotatorhead GP Number 405057-02 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 6  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Rotatorhead GP Number 405057-02 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 7  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Rotatorhead GP Number 405057-02 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 8  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Cylinder & Valve GP Number 501350-00 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 9  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Cylinder GP Number 501351-00 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 10  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Cylinder GP Number 501351-00 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 11  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Sealset Number 502847-00 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 12  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Valve GP Number 502962-00 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 13  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Sealset Number 502963-00 

 

Sealset 502963 
7 270.308.650.6 O-ring 4 
4 271.947.650.6 O-ring 3 
3 279.954.602.7 Sealset 1 
2 279.953.602.7 Sealset 1 
1 279.951.602.7 Sealset 1 

POS PARTNUMBER PARTNAME QT 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 14  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Sealset Number 502963-00 
 

Sealset 279.951.602.7 

4 138.325.001.2 Stop 1 
8 000.502.013.2 Blanking end 2 
9 000.502.016.1 Blanking end 7 
10 420.000.002.8 Sealset 1 
14 138.012.000.6 Nut hexagon sealing 1 
16 271.754.650.6 O-ring 2 
19 270.308.650.6 O-ring 2 

POS PARTNUMBER PARTNAME QT 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 15  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Sealset Number 502963-00 

 

Sealset 279.953.602.7 

3 000.221.008.2 Hex. socket set screw 1 
11 000.502.035.1 Blanking end 8 
12 000.502.016.1 Blanking end 10 
21 271.918.650.6 O-ring 1 
22 272.536.650.6 O-ring 1 
24 138.012.000.6 Nut hexagon sealing 1 
25 275.508.650.6 Quadring 1 
26 275.414.650.6 Back-up ring 1 
31 255.013.006.6 Blanking end 1 

POS PARTNUMBER PARTNAME QT 

Sealset 279.954.602.7 

5 255.032.006.6 Blanking end 1 
6 271.919.650.6 O-ring 2 

POS PARTNUMBER PARTNAME QT 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 16  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Slewing ring Number 168058096-A 

 

 

2x seal 256073009 
mount with Loctite 480

4x grease nipple
500560 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 17  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Hydraulic motor GP Number 404855-00 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 18  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Hydraulic motor Number 501093-01 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 19  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Swivel GP Number 502760-02 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 20  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Valve GP Number 270065240-B 

 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 21  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Flange kit (optional) Number 406075-00 

 

 



 

 

 Rotatable Shear 
Page 22  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Toolbox Number 508136-02 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Content of  toolbox, 
completed with shims, partsbook and manual of the shear 

 
        25 257013302 Kantseal 15,54 x 2,51 2 

        24 121060762 Locknut M10 SEAL LOCK 2 

        23 DR504043 O-ring   6,0  x 1,5 3 

        22 DR504045 O-ring  12,0  x 2,0 3 

        21 DR504070 O-ring  12,37x 2,62 3 

44 DR504026 Back-up ring 44,5x42,5x2,9 2 20 DR504046 O-ring  16,3  x 2,4 3 

43 251065237 Back-up ring 50,0x 44,6x1,4 2 19 DR504047 O-ring  20,3  x 2,4 3 

42 DR500649 Blanking end  1/8"-WD  1 18 DR500600 O-ring  25,0  x 3,53 3 

41 DR500650 Blanking end  1/4"-WD  1 17 DR504048 O-ring  25,3  x 2,4 3 

40 DR500651 Blanking end  3/8"-WD  1 16 DR500601 O-ring  32,93x 3,53 3 

39 DR500652 Blanking end  1/2"-WD  1 15 DR504017 O-ring  36,09x 3,53 2 

38 DR500653 Blanking end  3/4"-WD  1 14 DR500603 O-ring  37,7  x 3,53 3 

37 DR500654 Blanking end 1" -WD  1 13 DR504009 O-ring  44,04x 3,53 3 

36 120075770 Blanking screw M8x1,0 4 12 DR504097 O-ring  47,22x 3,53 3 

35 290066544 Blanking end M10x1,0 OR 1 11 DR504038 Seal   1/2" 18,5x23,9x1,5 2 

34 290058184 Blanking end M22x1,5 OR 1 10 DR504036 Seal   1/4" 11,6x16,5x1,5 2 

33 290058185 Blanking end M27x2 OR 1 9 DR504039 Seal  3/4" 23,9x29,2x1,5 2 

32 290058186 Blanking end M33x2 OR 1 8 DR504040 Seal 1"   29,7x35,7x2 2 

31 DR502562 Bleedingscrew M10 L=58,5 2 7 DR504041 Seal 1-1/4" 38,8x45,8x2 2 

30 DR502000 Filter line built-in 2 6 189069365 Sticker "Free to tank" 2 

29 DR506046 Glue Loctite 2701 5ml 1 5 DR508152 Sticker "Maintenance" 4 

28 195050158 Glue TT62  pump gel 1 4 DR508113 Sticker "Safety" 4 

27 DR508139 Grease cartridge 1 3 DR503638 Testpoint 7/16"UNF 2 

26 DR508138 Grease pistol 1 2 DR500740 Testpoint G1/4" 2 

25 DR500560 Grease-nipple, straight  M10x1 10 1 DR508137 Toolbox 580x290x300 1 

    POS PARTNUMBER PARTNAME QT 
 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 23  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Additional parts Number n.a. 

Chemical lock 

 

MAG welding wire 
- for hard facing cutting blades 
- 48-52 HRc 
- Standards; 

AWS A 5.21: no standard 
EN ISO 14700: ~S Fe14 
DIN: W.Nr. 1.8425 
DIN 8555: MSG 2-GZ-500 

Welding electrodes 

- for hard facing cutting blades 
- 48-52 HRc 
- Standards; 

AWS A 5.21: no standard 
EN ISO 14700: ~S Fe14 
DIN: W.Nr. 1.8425 
DIN 8555: MSG 2-GZ-500 

 



 

 

Rotatable Shear 
Page 24  of 24 
Date November 2013 
Product type DRS-60-A 

Instructions Number n.a. 

Mounting instructions for Cyberbound TT 62 
 
This instruction shall guarantee that all hydraulic fittings and cartridges will be mounted and glued in 
correctly.  
 
Procedure: 
Clean and degrease thoroughly all components with a special cleaner for anarobic adhesives (e.g. 
Loctite cleaner 7063) or acetone.  

 
Apply on the outside thread only a bead of Cyberbond TT62 pump gel to approx. 2/3 of the girth of 
the second thread for fittings up to a diameter of 20mm or to the entire girth for fittings with a 
diameter larger than 20mm. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
Clean from adhesive residues pressed out from the bore hole after fitting.  
  
ATTENTION. The sealings shall be free of adhesive residues! 

 
Tighten fittings with given fastening torques. 

Standard torque values for bolts 
(when not indicated) 

 
 

 

Thread 
size 

Torque (Nm)  for quality 
 

8.8 10.9 12.9 
 

M8 
 

22,5 32,4 38,7 
 

M10 
 

45,0 63,0 75,6 
 

M12 
 

77,4 109,0 131,0 
 

M16 
 

194,0 270,0 324,0 
 

M20 
 

369,0 522,0 630,0 
 

M24 
 

639,0 900,0 1080,0 
 

M27 
 

945,0 1305,0 1575,0 
 

M30 
 

1260,0 1800,0 2160,0 
 

  

Cyberbound 
TT 62 
Cyberbound 
TT 62 



 

 


